=< WASHINGTON STATE /YY\ ﬂ

(:5/

Recreationand |
Conservation Office Amendment to Project Agreement ¢l
Project Sponsor: Skagit River Sys Cooperative Project Number: 13-1112P
Project Title: Crescent Harbor Creek Restoration Design & Pe Amendment Number: 2
Amendment Type:
Cost Change

Amendment Description:
Increase project cost to include 15% match.
Project Funding:

The total cost of the project for the purpose of this Agreement changes as follows:

Old Amount New Amount

Amount % Amount %
RCO - PSAR $84,336.00 45.77% $84,336.00 38.90%
RCO - SALMON FED PROJ $99,939.00 54.23% $99,939.00 46.10%
Project Sponsor $0.00 0.00% $32,520.00 15.00%
Total Project Cost $184,275.00 100% $216,795.00 100%
Admin Limit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
A&E Limit $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

Agreement Terms

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto, shall
remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this Amendment.

State Of Washington Skagit River Sys Cooperative

Recreation and Conservation Office
/
AGENC A
~ 7 7

BY: 6%7 ?,J_,‘ BY:

Kaleen Cottingham b

TITLE: Director

/ TITLE: L2000 N
DATE: &/ 2 /5
s 7
DATE:
Pre-approved as to form:
BY: 1S/
Assistant Attorney General / RECE,VED
AUG 1 2015
. RECRE WA STATE
SAL Project Cost Change Amendment ATION AND CONSER

\
Salmon Fundina Accounts Chanter 77.85 RINOEREpter 420 WAC
AMENAGR1.RPT



(360) 902-3000
TTY (360) 902-1996
Fax: (360) 902-3026

E-mail: info@rco.wa.gov
Web site: www.rco.wa.gov

Natural Resources Building
1111 Washington St. S.E.
Olympia, WA 98501

P.O. Box 40917
Olympia, WA 98504-0917

STATE OF WASHINGTON
RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE

June 16, 2015

Steve Hinton

Skagit River Sys Cooperative
PO Box 368

La Conner, WA 98257

RE: Crescent Harbor Creek Restoration Design & Permit, RCO #13-1112P
Amendment # 2

Dear Mr. Hinton:

In response to your request to amend the above-referenced Project Agreement, we have
reviewed the circumstances and pertinent RCWs, WACs, and program policies relating to your
request. As a result, | am approving an amendment to the Crescent Harbor Creek Restoration

Design & Permit project.

Enclosed are two original amendments to the Project Agreement. Please sign both
amendments, retain one for your records, and return one original. If you have any questions,
please call Mike Ramsey at (360) 902-2969, or send an e-mail to mike.ramsey@rco.wa.gov.

Sincerely,

BT b

Kaleen Cottingham
Director

Enclosures

Recreation and Conservation Funding Board ¢ Salmon Recovery Funding Board
Washington Invasive Species Council » Governor's Salmon Recovery Office

¥y
e

AMENDCVR.RPT Habitat and Recreation Lands Coordinating Group



| 5/077557‘ 7@,2@&3 op

Ramsey, Michael (RCO)

From: Steve Hinton <shinton@skagitcoop.org>

Sent: Monday, March 09, 2015 8:25 AM

To: Ramsey, Michael (RCO)

Cc: Eric Mickelson; Jeff Meyer

Subject: Extension Request to Project # 13-1112 Crescent Creek
Mike

Per the notes we provided in our progress report for the Crescent Creek project | would like to respectfully request a
one year extension to the project. As discussed we recognize this will trigger a match requirement for the project which
has been secured through the US Navy. We will be providing the necessary 15% match through our Cooperative
Agreement with them.

We unfortunately did not anticipate the difficulty in securing ground survey for this area. Alas, we have resigned
ourselves to using a tractor mounted mower to clear the vegetation along survey transects once the ground gets dry
enough to mobilize a tractor into the area. :

Thank you for your time and consideration of our request. Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions
or concerns.

Steve R Hinton
Director of Habitat Restoration

Skagit River System Cooperative
A natural resource consortium of the Sauk and Swinomish Tribal Communities

PO Box 368
LaConner, WA 98257
360-391-1354 Cell



